COOLEDGE TILE TUNABLE WHITE - SPECIFICATIONS
PSD-0003-R13-08222025 (LTR) 1/8
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE For Luminous Surfaces
SYSTEM OVERVIEW
1 TILE Tunable White
2 TILE Tunable White Cut-out Kit (optional)

23.62”
Weight = 0.18lbs/ 82g
HOW TO ORDER
TILE - TUN - - - R3
PRODUCT
TILE
TYPE
TUN = Tunable White
FLUX
900 = 900lm/sqft
600 = 600lm/sqft
300 = 300lm/sqft
150 = 150lm/sqft
465* = 465lm/sqft
225* = 225lm/sqft
100* = 100lm/sqft
BTO = Build To Order
CCT
TNW2757 = 2700-5700K
TNW2235 = 2200-3500K
DTW3522 = 3500-2200K
Version
R3 = Revision 3
PSD-0003-R13-08222025 (LTR) 5/8
COOLEDGE TILE TUNABLE WHITE - SPECIFICATIONS
™
TILE TUNABLE WHITE CUT-OUT KIT2
TACC - TUN - CUT - - - K-R3
PRODUCT
TACC = TILE Accessory
TYPE
TUN = Tunable White
COMPONENT
CUT = Cut-out Kit
FLUX
900 = 900lm/sqft
600 = 600lm/sqft
300 = 300lm/sqft
150 = 150lm/sqft
465* = 465lm/sqft
225* = 225lm/sqft
100* = 100lm/sqft
BTO = Build To Order
CCT
TNW2757 = 2700-5700K
TNW2235 = 2200-3500K
DTW3522 = 3500-2200K
KIT
K = Kit Revision 3
Example: TACC-TUN-CUT-600-TNW2757-K-R3HOW TO ORDER
Purpose: Cut-to-fit around obstacles located in a luminous surface such as standoffs, support cables/rods, beams, pipes, etc.;
used in corners where a full TILE does not fit in the space; or to step cut along angles and curves at the edge of a luminous
surface. (Optional)
	― (1) Cut-out TILE (11.8”x 11.8”)
	― (2) Insulating Patches
	― (1) Cable Clamp
	― (1) Single-connector
Jumper Cable
	― (1) Double-connector
Jumper Cable
INCLUDED
2.36”2.36”2.36”2.36”
11.81”
11.81”
2.36”
2.36”
2.36”
2.36”
Weight = 0.10lbs/ 45g
TILE TUNABLE WHITE T-CABLE3
Purpose: Makes the electrical connection to the first TILE in
each run from the Starter Cable that supplies power from the
power/control components. Each “T” connects to a TILE via
snap connectors. (Required)
TCBL - TUN -
PRODUCT
TCBL = TILE Cable
TYPE
T4 = 4 T-Connectors (weight = .13lb)
T10 = 10 T-Connectors (weight = .66lb)
Example: TCBL - TUN-T10HOW TO ORDER
*Available for TNW 2700-5700K
PSD-0003-R13-08222025 (LTR) 6/8
COOLEDGE TILE TUNABLE WHITE - SPECIFICATIONS
™
TILE TUNABLE WHITE STARTER KIT4
Purpose: Includes the Starter Cable that makes the connection from the Control Module to the T-Cable and other accessories
required for wire termination and connections. Insulation patches are required to cover areas of TILEs where cuts have been
made. (Required)
TACC - TUN - STR - K
PRODUCT
TACC = TILE Accessory
TYPE
TUN = Tunable White
TYPE
STR = Starter
KIT
K = Kit
Example: TACC-TUN-STR-KHOW TO ORDER
	― (2) Single-connector Cut TILE Reuse Jumper Cables
	― (2) Double-connector Cut TILE Reuse Jumper Cables
	― (2) Splice Connectors
	― (4) End Caps
	― (10) Insulating Patches
	― (1) 10ft (3m) Starter Cable with Connector
	― (1) Quick Strart Guide
INCLUDED
Quick
Start
Guide
Control
Module
PSD-0003-R13-08222025 (LTR) 7/8
COOLEDGE TILE TUNABLE WHITE - SPECIFICATIONS
™
POWER AND CONTROL5
Specifications for the power supplies and Cooledge Control Modules shown below are available in:
- Power and Control Specifications (UL Listed)
The models shown below are those that are compatible with TILE Tunable White Systems for regions where cUL Listed products
are required.
POWER SUPPLIES (54V)
Order Code Function Protocols
CTR-TNW-DAL/010-48/58V Tunable White 0-10V, DALI
CTR-TNW-DMX-48/58V Tunable White DMX
CTR-TNW-CAS-48/58V Tunable White Casambi (Wireless)
CTR-TNW-ATH-48/58V Tunable White Athena (Wireless)
CTR-DTW-DAL/010-48/58V Dim-to-Warm 0-10V, DALI
CTR-DTW-DMX-48/58V Dim-to-Warm DMX
CTR-DTW-CAS-48/58V Dim-to-Warm Casambi (Wireless)
*Class 2 (max. 90W) output
3-wire connection to TILES
**Requires 2 Control Modules
Purpose: Convert AC main (line) power to safe, low voltage DC power.
COOLEDGE CONTROL MODULES (54V)
Purpose: Receives 54VDC power from the power supply and converts it to max. 90W per channel of controlled output to drive
TILE Interior sheets. Also receives input control signal to control dimming levels.
Order Code Description # Controller
Channels*
Integrated
Wiring Enclosure
EPSS-400-54V-UL 400W Power Supply, 54V (UL Listed) with integrated junction box 2 + 2** Yes
EPSS-200-54V-UL 200W Power Supply, 54V, (UL LIsted) with integrated junction box 2 Yes
EPSS-092-54V-UL 92W Power Supply, 54V (UL Listed) with integrated junction box 1 Yes
PSD-0003-R13-08222025 (LTR) 8/8
COOLEDGE TILE TUNABLE WHITE - SPECIFICATIONS
™
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
EXTENSION CABLES
JUMPER CABLES
Purpose: Cable between TILE Starter Cable and Control Module
that extends the distance the Control Module and power supply
may be remotely located away from the TILEs. Please consult
Cooledge for additional information including requirements for
plenum rated cables.
Purpose: Allows a TILE to be cut in half and both portions
connected in separate runs. Kit sufficient for 5 cut TILEs.
	― 16 AWG cable (non-plenum rated)
	― Available in 10’ & 20’ lengths
	― 5 sets of double and single-connector jumper cables
TCBL - TUN - LNG -
PRODUCT
TCBL = Extention
Cable
TYPE
TUN = Tunable
White
LENGTH
10 = 10ft (3m)
20 = 20ft (6m)